

â
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 14176

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in CRLR No. 830/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BAL MANOHAR JALAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PASWAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of impugned order passed by the
High Court until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar