

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5826/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in CRLR No.830/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BAL MANOHAR JALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PASWAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is not present despite
service. Fresh notice may be issued to R-1.
Service is also permitted through the trial court.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|