

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5826 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14177 OF 2011 & 9741 OF
2014

(Application for ex-parte interim stay & permission to urge
additional ground)

BAL PASWAN JALAN ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
SUNIL PASWAN & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order:-

**"No appears for respondent no.1 despite service.
Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of
the case, we deem it just and proper to appoint Mr.
S.B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel, as amicus for
respondent no.1 to assist the Court who has
graciously agreed to do so. A copy of the special
leave petition shall be handed over to learned
amicus by counsel for the petitioner within one week
from today.**

Post for hearing on 2nd May, 2014."

It is submitted that a copy of the Special Leave
Petition has been handed over to Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Senior
Advocate by the counsel for the petitioner.

It is further submitted that counsel for the
petitioner has filed application for permission to urge
additional grounds which has been registered as Criminal
Miscellaneous Petition No. 9741 of 2014 and same is being
circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 1st day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/Gss